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January 21, 2016 
  
Au Energy LLC 
c/o Sunny Goyal 
Vintners Distributors, Inc.  
41805 Albrae Street, 2nd Floor 
Fremont, CA  94538 
(Sent via E-mail to: sunny@vintnersdist.com) 
 
Andrea Wing 
Shell Oil Products US 
20945 S. Wilmington Ave 
Carson, CA 90810-1039  
(Sent via E-mail to: andrea.wing@shell.com) 
 
Subject:  Notification of Change in Case Workers for Fuel Leak Case No. RO0000254 and GeoTracker 
Global ID T0600101231, Shell #13-5266, 1800 Powell Street, Emeryville, CA 94608 
 
Dear Mr. Goyal and Ms. Wing: 
 
I will be retiring from ACEH on January 22, 2016 and Ms. Anne Jurek will be the case worker responsible 
for this case after January 22, 2016.  Therefore, if you have any questions in the future regarding this 
case, please call Anne Jurek at (510) 567-6721 or send her an electronic mail message at 
anne.jurek@acgov.org.   
 

 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Jerry Wickham, California PG 3766, CEG 1177, and CHG 297 
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist 
 
 
cc: Mark Williams, Bureau Veritas North America, Inc., 2430 Camino Ramon, Suite 122, San Ramon, CA  

94583. (Sent via E-mail to: mark.williams@us.bureauveritas.com) 
  
 Aubrey Cool, AECOM, 1333 Broadway, Suite 800, Oakland, CA 94612 (Sent via E-mail to: 

Aubrey.Cool@aecom.com) 
 
Anne Jurek, ACEH (Sent via E-mail to: anne.jurek@acgov.org) 
Jerry Wickham, ACEH (Sent via E-mail to: jerry.wickham@acgov.org) 
 
GeoTracker, e-File 
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